
2026 Calendar
Regular Meetings

Pender County Board of Commissioners

Note: Pender County Public Assembly Room, 805 South Walker Street, Burgaw unless otherwise

advertised.

Hampstead Annex address: 15060 US Highway 17, Hampstead

Date Day Type Location Time
January 5 Monday Regular Burgaw- BOCC Room 6:00pm
January 20 Tuesday Regular Hampstead Annex 6:00pm/8:00pm

February 2 Monday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm
February 17 Tuesday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm/8:00pm

March 2 Monday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm/8:00pm
March 12 Thursday Town Hall Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm
March 17 Tuesday Town Hall Hampstead Annex 6:00pm
March 26 Thursday Board Retreat Hampstead Annex 4:00pm
March 27 Friday Board Retreat Hampstead Annex 9:00am

April 7 Tuesday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm
April 20 Monday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm/8:00pm
April 27 Monday Budget session Burgaw-BOCC Room 4:00pm
April 30 Thursday Budget session Burgaw-BOCC Room 4:00pm

May 4 Monday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm
May 7 Thursday Budget session Burgaw-BOCC Room 4:00pm
May 11 Monday Budget session Burgaw-BOCC Room 4:00pm
May 14 Thursday Budget session Burgaw-BOCC Room 4:00pm
May 18 Monday Regular Hampstead Annex 6:00pm/8:00pm

June 1 Monday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm
June 15 Monday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm/8:00pm

July 13 Monday Regular Hampstead Annex 6:00pm/8:00pm
July 21 Tuesday Town Hall Burgaw- BOCC Room 6:00pm
July 23 Thursday Town Hall Hampstead Annex 6:00pm

August 3 Monday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm
August 17 Monday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm/8:00pm

September 8 Tuesday Regular Burgaw-BOCC Room 6:00pm
September 21 Monday Regular Hampstead Annex 6:00pm/8:00pm

October 5 Monday Regular Burgaw- BOCC Room 6:00pm
October 19 Monday Regular Burgaw- BOCC Room 6:00pm/8:00pm

November 2 Monday Regular Burgaw- BOCC Room 6:00pm
November 16 Monday Regular Hampstead Annex 6:00pm/8:00pm

December 7 Monday Regular Burgaw- BOCC 6:00pm/8:00pm




